PREPAY DISPOSAL CHARGES - GATE RATE

EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2014

AMOUNT PER
TON/ TYPE OF
DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE YARD IF CHARGE
APPLICABLE
AUTOMOBILES FLAT RATE
VAN, SUV, PICKUP FLAT RATE
OTHER VEHICLES & VEHICLES
WITH TRAILERS
TRASH $27.15 PER TON MIN CHARGE
C & D DIRT/SOD $21.15 PER TON MIN CHARGE
Prior approval is required for loads
over 5 yards per
generation location.
TREE LIMBS, LOGS AND BRUSH $21.00 PER TON MIN CHARGE
2" to 3' diameter and 4' to 8' length
STUMPS $32.00 PER TON MIN CHARGE
Up to 3' diameter
MIXED STUMPS AND OTHER WOOD $25.00 PER TON MIN CHARGE
TREE WOOD CHIPS FREE OF CHARGE

AMOUNT

$ 27.00

$ 41.00

$ 52.00

$ 52.00

$ 20.00

$ 20.00

$ 20.00

PRICES LISTED BELOW ARE IN ADDITION TO DISPOSAL CHARGES LISTED




MATTRESSES & BOX SPRINGS
APPLIANCES WITH FREON
APPLIANCES WITHOUT FREON

Must be certified as required by
Michigan law

WEIGHT ONLY FEE

RETURN CHECK FEE

ABOVE
PER ITEM OVER QUANTITY OF 2
PER ITEM

PER ITEM

PER TICKET

PER CHECK

$ 750
$ 25.00

$ 10.00

$ 20.00

$ 38.00



